
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

BOOTY BUILDER 

PLATINUM



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION 

Page 2 

TOOLS NEEDED 

BEFORE ASSEMBLY

 This must be read before you start assembling this unit.

 You must follow the assembly instructions exactly as outlined.

 Assemble this unit starting at the beginning and work to the end

 The assembly instructions are set out so that you are only doing one section at a time, 

   therefore you will finish one section and move on to the next.

 If something is missing when assembling this unit, you must notify us of the part

   number of the exact nut, bolt of part that is missing.

 To help you assemble this unit we have used line drawings.

 Check the line drawings for the exact positioning of the parts.

 The unit will need to be checked at least once a week for nuts and bolts that can work 

   loose, upholstered pieces working loose and wear on pivot assemblies.

KEY FLAT EYE

17x2 / 19x1

 

HEX KEY

5 / 6 / 8



Page 3 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

STEP 1

4

3

1

2

5

6

Nut

M10

x8

Pad

D10

x4

Black bolt

HEX M10x130

x4

Black bolt

IMB SPH M10x75

x8

5

6

Self-Locking Nut

M10

x2

2

3

4

1

Endcap

M10

x4



MH-L115

OPIS

NR CZ CIILO

ELEMENT

Booty Builder PlatinumRama dolna12

Pr tD30x782217

Ko oD100x40219

Blacha nierdzewna2x390x762120

Guma5,3x50x181,51421

Guma (po owa)5,3x50x181,51622

NitD6x202623

Pr t aluminiowyD57x10431

Guma 8xD115268

Booty Builder PlatinumSuwad o1104

Guma kompozyt D50x20xM8x233110

Nakr tkaM128113

Za lepka
80x40x32118

Za lepka
50x30x1,54119

Podk adkaD122120

Nakr tka 

samokontrujaca

M126122

GumaD90x602123

Tapicerka60x200x6601124

Podk adkaD104130

Nakr tka 

samokontruj ca

M10 5132

Booty BuilderNaklejka ma a3134

ruba

IMB M8x5016137

Pr tD30x884140

Blacha1,5x40x2293142

Rura poliamidowaD50x10x2452143

Booty BuilderPas tapicerki LAKERS1148

Blacha nierdzewna2x60x2211150

Naszywka31x682151

Za lepka Upform
100x50x32153

Booty BuilderNaklejka du a1154

Blacha1,5x77x4131155

ruba

IMB M6x1012158

Booty Builder PlatinumRama dolna z 

podestem

1164

Blacha5x86x1502165

Pr tD25x7961166

ruba

IMB M10x404167

Za lepka
M106170

o ysko w obudowieSMA30GUU4171

Zatrzask pasa 1172

Blacha5x150x2042175

Stopka wahliwaD105xM12x502180

Pr t D12x41181

Blacha2x32x711182

Podk adkaD817183

ruba

IMB M8x301184

ruba

HEX M10x1304207

ruba IMB SPH 

(CZARNA)

M10x758209

ruba

IMB SPH M12x657210

ruba

IMB SPH M12x703211

ruba

HEX M12x1302212

GumaD40xD23x84214

NitNit D4,8x1232215

Blacha1,5x130x4201216

Blacha1,5x78x1206217

Kszta tka63x70x6301219

Klamra pasa 1220

Pas parcianyPas parciany klamra 

20x250_3

1223

Blacha3x45x541224

Pas parcianyPas parciany klamra 

20x250_4

1225

NaszywkaNaszywka 31x68 

zagi ta

1226

Booty BuilderGuma2227

Booty Builder PlatinumSiedzisko1228

Booty Builder Platinum
D wignia siedziska

4229

Pr tD30x23 

(KOOPERACJA)

1231

Pr tD18x1151232

Pr t poliamidowyD25x381233

Booty Builder Platinum
D wignia trzpienia 

ustalaj cego

1234

o yskoo ysko kulkowe 

6202ZZ

8235

Za lepka
60x40x31237

Tapicerka60x300x4381238

Blacha3xD50xD118239

ruba

IMB SPH M10x258240

Si ownik cylinderGas Spring Cylinder 

235

2244

Si ownik pr tGas Spring Rod 2352245

ruba

IMB SPH M12x358247

Booty Builder PlatinumPr t obci enia2250

Booty Builder PlatinumRamiona1252

Pr t aluminiowy 

anodowany czarny

D50x108253

Naklejka PINCH POINT36x782254

Trzpie  ustalaj cy
D18x1361255

RuraD16x1,5x6 (K)1256

ruba

HEX M10x651257

Spr ynaD15xD1x63,5 

(KOOPERACJA)

1258

o ysko kulkowe6205Z2259

Booty BuilderBooty Builder - Pas 

tapicerki IRON 

PARADISE

1260

Booty BuilderPas tapicerki1261

Page 4 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

STEP 2

8

9

7

9

8

7

Self-Locking Nut

M12

x4

Endcap

M12

x4

Black bolt

IMB SPH M12x65

x4



Page 5 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

STEP 3

10

10

Bolt

IMB M6x10

x12

10

Backrest upholstery

Seat upholstery



Page 6 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION 

 

PARTS LIST

1

5

2

6

3

4

9

8

7

10

Endcap

M10

x4

Bolt

IMB SPH M10x75

x8

Bolt

HEX M10x130

x4

Nut

M10

x8

Self-Locking Nut

M10

x2

Pad

D10

x4

Bolt

IMB SPH M12x65

x4

Self-Locking Nut

M12

x4

Endcap

M12

x4

Bolt

IMB M6x10

x12


